
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3299
ANSWERED ON:05.02.2004
JOBS TO BLIND CANDIDATES
PUTTASWAMY GOWDA

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether it has come to the notice of the Government that Blind Candidates who have passed IAS exams alongwith normal candidates are not given any jobs;

(b) If so, the reasons therefor ; and

(c) The corrective measures taken by the Government thereon ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT ( SHRI KAILASH MEGHWAL )

(a) On the basis of the last three Civil Services Examinations (CSEs), no candidate claiming to be blind has been recommended by the Union Public Service Commission for allocation to a service.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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